1976 New England Patriots REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
9 5 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
Grogan 303 155 512 2125 21 77 25 6.9
Owen 5 2 40.0 -3 0 0 0 0.0
Johnson 2 1 500 15 0 15 0 0.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
Johnson 181 957 5.3 46 4 McCray
Cunningham 148 779 5.3 24 4 Haynes
Calhoun 117 721 6.2 36 4 Fox
Grogan 57 243 4.3 41 2 Howard
Phillips 28 223 80 33 3
Forte 24 66 2.8 15 0
Stingley 3 25 8.3 13 0
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
Cunningham 31 348 11.2 38 2 McGee
Johnson 29 443 15.3 53 5 Bishop
Francis 28 421 15.0 48 3 Adams
Calhoun 16 140 8.8 31 1 Hamilton
Briscoe 14 204 146 38 3 Zabel
Stingley 12 165 13.8 28 3 King
Vataha 9 172 191 77 1 Lunsford
Burks 7 144 20.6 38 2 Nelson
Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
Haynes 50 721 144 65 2 Smith, J
Beaudoin 2 28 14.0 16 0 Johnson
Cunningham
Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Calhoun
Phillips 17 602 354 82 0 Stingley
Feacher 8 174 21.8 28 0 Francis
Calhoun 8 146 18.3 30 0 McCray

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
11 3 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

83 7.0
0.0 -0.6
00 75

Int
12
9

4
4

No.
13.0
9.5
8.0
35
1.5

15
1.0

1.0
Rec Rush
TD TD
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13.7 62.7 28.0

-15 479 0.0

150 750 0.0
Yards Avg Long TD
335 279 82 3
148 164 41 O
104 260 36 O
62 155 26 O

Ret
TD 2PT SAF XP FG
0 0 0 43 22
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
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TOTAL
109
54
36
30
18
18
18



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

288
177

81
30

559
3013
54

311
158
50.8
2137
28

203
1934

571
13.53

4947
60.91
39.09

898

5.5

25
203

Replay

20.6
12.6

5.8
2.1

39.9

215.2

22.2
11.3

50.8
152.6

145
138.1

353.4

64.1

1.8

Actual

18.6
10.7

6.8
11

42.2
210.6
5

22.1
10.4

47.2
136.4

14
11.7
124.7

5.3
131

335.3
62.8
37.2

65.6

5.1

14
27.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

71
2643
37.2

53
753
14.2

52
1297
24.9

128
1078

32
16

367
43
17
21

43

22
30
73.3

Replay

51
188.8

3.8
53.8

3.7
92.6

9.1
77

2.3
11

26.2
3.1
1.2
15
0.4
3.1

1.6
2.1

Actual

4.8
192

40.1

3.4
44.9
13.1

0.1

3.3
77.6

23.6

7.3
65.3

26.9
3.4
1.7
1.3
0.4
3.1

11
1.8
60



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

247
111

97
39

504
2027

341
172

50.4
2272
39

304
1968

5.18
13.21

3995
50.74
49.26

884

4.5

29
649

Replay

17.6
7.9

6.9
2.8

36
144.8

24.4
12.3

50.4
162.3

2.8
21.7
140.6

285.4

63.1

2.1

Actual

18.4
7.3

9.6
16

33
131.9

31.2
16.4

52.4
186
3.4

30.6
1554

4.5
11.4

287.3
45.9
54.1

67.6
4.3

1.6
36.1
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

89
3530
39.7

33
182
5.5

65
1599
24.6

89
844

24
18

248
28
12
18

26

18
25
72

Replay
6.4
252.1

2.4
13

4.6
114.2

6.4
60.3

17
13

17.7

0.9
13

1.9

13
1.8

Actual

5.4
207.8

38.8

2.6
20.6
7.8
0

5.1
112.1

221

5.9
51.1

2.6
1.9

16.9
21
0.9
11
0.1
1.9

0.9
1.2
70.6



