

1976 New England Patriots

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
9	5	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
11	3	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Grogan	303	155	51.2	2125	21	77	25	6.9	8.3	7.0	13.7	62.7	28.0		
Owen	5	2	40.0	-3	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	-0.6	-1.5	47.9	0.0		
Johnson	2	1	50.0	15	0	15	0	0.0	0.0	7.5	15.0	75.0	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Johnson	181	957	5.3	46	4	McCray	12	335	27.9	82	3
Cunningham	148	779	5.3	24	4	Haynes	9	148	16.4	41	0
Calhoun	117	721	6.2	36	4	Fox	4	104	26.0	36	0
Grogan	57	243	4.3	41	2	Howard	4	62	15.5	26	0
Phillips	28	223	8.0	33	3						
Forte	24	66	2.8	15	0						
Stingley	3	25	8.3	13	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Cunningham	31	348	11.2	38	2	McGee	13.0
Johnson	29	443	15.3	53	5	Bishop	9.5
Francis	28	421	15.0	48	3	Adams	8.0
Calhoun	16	140	8.8	31	1	Hamilton	3.5
Briscoe	14	204	14.6	38	3	Zabel	1.5
Stingley	12	165	13.8	28	3	King	1.5
Vataha	9	172	19.1	77	1	Lunsford	1.0
Burks	7	144	20.6	38	2	Nelson	1.0



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Haynes	50	721	14.4	65	2	Smith, J	0	0	0	0	0	43	22	109
Beaudoin	2	28	14.0	16	0	Johnson	5	4	0	0	0	0	0	54
						Cunningham	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Calhoun	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	30
						Stingley	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
						Francis	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
						McCray	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	18

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Phillips	17	602	35.4	82	0
Feacher	8	174	21.8	28	0
Calhoun	8	146	18.3	30	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	288	20.6	18.6	Punts	71	5.1	4.8
Rushing	177	12.6	10.7	Yards Punted	2643	188.8	192
Passing	81	5.8	6.8	Average Yards Per Punt	37.2		40.1
Penalty	30	2.1	1.1				
				Punt Returns	53	3.8	3.4
Rushes	559	39.9	42.2	Yards Returned	753	53.8	44.9
Yards Gained (Net)	3013	215.2	210.6	Average Yards Per Return	14.2		13.1
Average Gain	5.4		5	Returned for TD	2		0.1
Passes Attempted	311	22.2	22.1	Kickoff Returns	52	3.7	3.3
Completed	158	11.3	10.4	Yards Returned	1297	92.6	77.6
Percent Completed	50.8	50.8	47.2	Average Yards Per Return	24.9		23.6
Total Yards Gained	2137	152.6	136.4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	28	2	1.4				
Yards Lost	203	14.5	11.7	Penalties	128	9.1	7.3
Net Yards Gained	1934	138.1	124.7	Yards Penalized	1078	77	65.3
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.71		5.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.53		13.1	Fumbles	32	2.3	2
				Lost	16	1.1	1.1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4947	353.4	335.3	Total Points Scored	367	26.2	26.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	60.91		62.8	Touchdowns (Total)	43	3.1	3.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	39.09		37.2	Touchdowns Rushing	17	1.2	1.7
				Touchdowns Passing	21	1.5	1.3
Ball Control Plays	898	64.1	65.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	5	0.4	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.5		5.1	*Extra Points	43	3.1	3.1
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	22	1.6	1.1
Had Intercepted	25	1.8	1.4	Field Goal Attempts	30	2.1	1.8
Yards Opponents Returned	203		27.1	Percent Successful	73.3		60
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	247	17.6	18.4	Punts	89	6.4	5.4
Rushing	111	7.9	7.3	Yards Punted	3530	252.1	207.8
Passing	97	6.9	9.6	Average Yards Per Punt	39.7		38.8
Penalty	39	2.8	1.6				
Rushes	504	36	33	Punt Returns	33	2.4	2.6
Yards Gained (Net)	2027	144.8	131.9	Yards Returned	182	13	20.6
Average Gain	4		4	Average Yards Per Return	5.5		7.8
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	341	24.4	31.2	Kickoff Returns	65	4.6	5.1
Completed	172	12.3	16.4	Yards Returned	1599	114.2	112.1
Percent Completed	50.4	50.4	52.4	Average Yards Per Return	24.6		22.1
Total Yards Gained	2272	162.3	186	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	39	2.8	3.4				
Yards Lost	304	21.7	30.6	Penalties	89	6.4	5.9
Net Yards Gained	1968	140.6	155.4	Yards Penalized	844	60.3	51.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.18		4.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.21		11.4	Fumbles	24	1.7	2.6
				Lost	18	1.3	1.9
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3995	285.4	287.3	Total Points Scored	248	17.7	16.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	50.74		45.9	Touchdowns (Total)	28	2	2.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	49.26		54.1	Touchdowns Rushing	12	0.9	0.9
Ball Control Plays	884	63.1	67.6	Touchdowns Passing	18	1.3	1.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.5		4.3	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.1
				*Extra Points	26	1.9	1.9
Interceptions				Safeties	0	0	0
Had Intercepted	29	2.1	1.6	Field Goals	18	1.3	0.9
Yards Opponents Returned	649		36.1	Field Goal Attempts	25	1.8	1.2
Returned by Opponents for TD	3		0.2	Percent Successful	72		70.6